
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL 
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF AN  
OVERLAPPING HORIZONTAL WELL 
SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA AND EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.                    CASE NO. 25663 

 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 Hardy McLean LLC (Dana S. Hardy, Jaclyn M. McLean, and Yarithza Peña) hereby enters 

its appearance on behalf of COG Operating, LLC, ConocoPhillips Company, Concho Oil & Gas 

LLC, and Marathon Oil Permian LLC in the above-captioned cases.  

 

 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
HARDY MCLEAN LLC 
 
/s/ Dana S. Hardy    
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
Yarithza Peña 
125 Lincoln Ave., Ste. 223 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Phone: (505) 230-4410 
dhardy@hardymclean.com 
jmclean@hardymclean.com 
ypena@hardymclean.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR COG OPERATING LLC,  
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY CONCHO OIL &  
GAS , AND MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 16, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing Entry 
of Appearance on the following counsel of record via electronic mail: 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
A. Raylee Starnes
Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
505-988-4421
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com
astarnes@hollandhart.com
Attorneys for Mewbourne Oil Company

Elizabeth Ryan 
Keri L. Hatley 
ConocoPhillips 
1048 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
(505) 780-8000
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com
Attorneys for COG Operating LLC,
ConocoPhillips Company, Concho Oil & Gas LLC,
and Marathon Oil Permian LLC

/s/ Dana S. Hardy 
 Dana S. Hardy 


